Hall of the House of Representatives

90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 558

TO AMEND THE PROVISIONS CONCERNING THE PUBLIC GUARDIAN FOR ADULTS.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 558

Amend Senate Bill No. 558 as engrossed, S3/9/15 (version: 03/09/2015 2:42:15 PM):

Page 1, line 33, delete "(a)" and substitute "(a)(1)"

AND

Page 1, delete line 34 and substitute the following:
"Office of Chief Counsel of the Department of Human Services or"

AND

Page 1, delete line 36 and substitute the following: "Adult Services Office of Chief Counsel"

AND

Page 2, delete line 1 and substitute the following: "to serve as Public Guardian for Adults.

(2) A prior authorized appointment of a public guardian by the Director of the Division of Aging and Adult Services of the Department of Human Services shall have continuing effect and be relied upon in regard to the public guardian's authority to act on behalf of the ward."



The Amendment was read
By: Representative J. Mayberry
JMB/JMB - 03-16-2015 08:42:55
JMB350

Chief Clerk